503687701 02/11/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3734338

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
			Name		Execution Date		
AMBER LAVERNE HAL	L				02/09/2016		
MICHAEL KOLICH					02/09/2016		
JOHNATHAN ANDREW	LINE			02/11/2016			
	та				<u> </u>		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC							
Street Address:			PLAZA SOUTH, SUITE 800				
Internal Address:							
City:	DEAR		-				
State/Country:							
Postal Code:	48126	MICHIGAN 48126					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1	1					
Property Type			Number]			
Application Number:		1504	1324				
				-			
	ΑΤΑ	(- (-)					
Fax Number:		• /	957-8196 a mail address first, if that is un		it will be cont		
			e-mail address first; if that is un nat is unsuccessful, it will be ser				
Phone:		616-9	49-9610				
Email:							
Correspondent Name: PRICE HENEVELD LLP							
Address Line 1: 695 KENMOOR S.E.							
Address Line 2: P. O. BOX 2567							
Address Line 4:		GRAI	ND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN 49501-25	o67			
ATTORNEY DOCKET N	JMBER:		83620394				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			AARON J. WONG				
SIGNATURE:			/Aaron J. Wong/				
DATE SIGNED:			02/11/2016				
			This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).				
Total Attachments: 3			1				

503687701

source=1AI7022#page1.tif source=1AI7022#page2.tif source=1AI7022#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 037712 FRAME: 0272

Please direct all correspondence to: 28415

Attorney Docket Number 83620394

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY, PROVISIONAL OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Inven	tion	INTEGRATED		SYSTEM	FOR	AN	ADJUSTABLE		
This declaration	is direct	ed to:							
	United	tached application, or I States application or							
The above-iden	tified app	fication was made or	authorized to be ma	de by me.					
I hereby state t including the el		ve reviewed and unde	rstand the content	s of the specifica	tion in th	ie above-	-identified application,		
I believe that I i	im the or	iginal inventor or an o	riginal joint invente	or of a claimed in	vention in	the appl	ication.		
continuation-in-	I am aware of the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.								
FORD GLOBA of the State of hereinafter refe interest, domest of the ASSIGN for the inventio name or names insert the seria ASSIGNEE, it applications, in including all a reexaminations	L TECH Delawar rred to a ic and fc EE, its s ns and d , or in m al/applica s succes and to th pplication and reiss	NOLOGIES, LLC, a l e, having its principa s the ASSIGNEE, its rreign, in and to the in uccessors, assigns or e iscoveries in any and y name, at its or their tion number and fil Filing Date sors, assigns or othe inventions and disc ns claiming benefit are applications.	Ford Motor Compa 1 place of business successors, assign ventions and disco other legal represer all countries, entiting election (and I here) ing date of the a er legal represent overies in any and of the filing date	ny subsidiary, org at Dearborn, Co s or other legal re- veries in the above tatives to make a es and intergoverne eby authorize the pplication to reconnection), and trives, all rights all countries, enti- hereof, continue	ganized ar ounty of V representa re-identifi- application amental o ASSIGNI reive Lett I hereby of prior itics and i tions, con	id existin Wayne, a tives, the ed invent ns and to rganizatio EE or AS ters Pate sell, assi ity, inclu ntergover ntinuation	sign and set over unto ng by virtue of the laws and State of Michigan, e entire right, title and tion including the right o receive Letters Patent ons, in its or their own SSIGNEE's attorney to ent herein: Serial No. ign and set over to the ading any provisional rumental organizations ns-in-part, divisionals,		
And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, and to perform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.									
And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.									
1 hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years or both.									
LEGAL NAMI	E OF INV	ENTOR				210	121110		
Inventor:	Amber 1	aVerne Hall		D	ate:		1 - Viry		
Signature:	<u> </u>	pm pr		<u></u>					
Number of the second				a namina tha artis	s imantina	antite res	ust accountainy this form.		

Note: An Application Data Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. Use an additional declaration form for each additional inventor.

> PATENT REEL: 037712 FRAME: 0273

Attorney Docket Number 83620394

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY, PROVISIONAL OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Invent	ion	INTEGR HEADR		COOLING	SYSTEM	FOR	AN	ADJUSTABLE
This declaration	is direct	ed to:						
	United	tached appli I States appli	ication or P	CT international	application numb	er		
The above-identi	ified app	lication was	made or a	uthorized to be m	ade by me.			
I hereby state the including the cla		e reviewed	and under	stand the conten	s of the specific	ation in th	ie above	-identified application,
I believe that I a	m the or	iginal invent	for or an or	iginal joint inven	or of a claimed in	vention in	the appl	lication.
continuation-in-	part app	lications, m	naterial inf	ormation which	to patentability a became availabl e continuation-in-	e betweer	the fil	F.R. 1.56, including for ling date of the prior
FORD GLOBAI of the State of I hereinafter refer interest, domesti of the ASSIGNI for the invention name or names, insert the serial ASSIGNEE, its applications, in	L TECH Delawar red to a ic and fo EE, its sins and di or in my l/applica	NOLOGIES e, having its s the ASSIC reign, in and accessors, as scoveries in y name, at it tion numbe , Filin sors, assign the inventions ns claiming	i, LLC, a F s principal JNEE, its i d to the inv ssigns or of any and al s or their e r and filin ng Date is or other s and disco benefit o	ord Motor Comp. place of busines successors, assign rentions and discr ther legal represe Il countries, entiti lection (and I her ng date of the tegal represent weries in any and	iny subsidiary, or s at Dearborn, C is or other legal overies in the abo ntatives to make es and intergover eby authorize the upplication to re), and atives, all rights all countries, ent	ganized ar ounty of V representa ve-identifi application nmental o ASSIGNi ceive Lett I hereby of prior ities and i	nd existir Wayne, a tives, tho ed inven as and to rganizati EE or AS ters Pate sell, assi ity, incli- ntergove	sign and set over unto ng by virtue of the laws and State of Michigan, e entire right, title and tion including the right o receive Letters Patent ons, in its or their own SSIGNEE's attorney to ent herein: Serial No. ign and set over to the uding any provisional rumental organizations ms-in-part, divisionals,
including applic organizations, a	ations for nd to pe	or Letters Pa rform any ar	itent of any nd all acts	y and all kinds a which the ASSIC	id in any and all	countries, ors, assign	entities	ute any and all papers, and intergovernmental er legal representatives
And I hereby rep	present a	nd warrant t	hat I have i	not granted any ri	ghts inconsistent	with the ri	ghts grar	ited herein.
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years or both.								
LEGAL NAME		'ENTOR			E	ute:	9F	26, 2016
	TITCHER'S	MAX						
Signature:		<u> </u>						

Note: An Application Data Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. Use an additional declaration form for each additional inventor.

PATENT REEL: 037712 FRAME: 0274

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY, PROVISIONAL OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Inventi	on	INTEGRATED HEADREST AS		SYSTEM	FOR	AN	ADJUSTABLE			
This declaration i	s direct	ed to:								
	The attached application, or United States application or PCT international application number filed on									
The above-identi	ied app	lication was made or	authorized to be m	ade by me.						
I hereby state the including the clait		e reviewed and unde	rstand the conten-	ts of the specific	ation in th	e above	-identified application,			
I believe that I an	i the or	ginal inventor or an o	riginal joint invent	or of a claimed in	vention in	the appl	lication.			
continuation-in-p	art app	o disclose information lications, material in nal or PCT internation	formation which	became availabl	e between	the fil	F.R. 1.56, including for ling date of the prior			
FORD GLOBAL of the State of E hereinafter referr interest, domestid of the ASSIGNE for the invention name or names, of insert the serial ASSIGNEE, its applications, in a including all ap reexaminations a And I hereby ag	TECH Delawar ed to a c and fo E, its si s and di or in my 'applica succes nd to the plication nd reiss ree for	NOLOGIES, LLC, a l e, having its principa s the ASSIGNEE, its reign, in and to the in accessors, assigns or o scoveries in any and a name, at its or their tion number and fil , Filing Date	Ford Motor Compa l place of busines successors, assign ventions and disco other legal represe all countries, entiti election (and I her ing date of the i er legal represent overies in any and of the filing date cessors, assigns on	any subsidiary, or s at Dearborn, C is or other legal overies in the abo- ntatives to make es and intergover eby authorize the application to re), and atives, all rights all countries, end hereof, continu	ganized an ounty of V represental ve-identific application nonental on ASSIGNI ceive Lett I hereby of priori tities and is ations, cot	d existin Vayne, a tives, the ed inven is and to rganizati EE or At ers Pate sell, assi ity, incl ntergove atinuatio	sign and set over unto ng by virtue of the laws and State of Michigan, e entire right, title and ation including the right o receive Letters Patent lons, in its or their own SSIGNEE's attorney to ent herein: Serial No. ign and set over to the uding any provisional ernmental organizations ms-in-part, divisionals, and intergovernmental			
organizations, an may deem necess	d to per ary to s	rform any and all acts ecure thereto the righ	s which the ASSIC ts herein sold, assig	INEE, its success gred and set over.	iors, assign	is or oth	er legal representatives			
		nd warrant that I have								
I hereby acknow or imprisonment	ledge th of not r	at any willful false st nore than five (5) year	atement made in t 's or both.	his declaration is	punishable	: under	18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine			
LEGAL NAME	OF INV	ENTOR			Da	2	Stillard			
1 7	1	n Andrew Line			178	10	t f and the second s			
Signature:	dine	<u>aner a. A</u>	ar an Africa Care							
Note: An Applica	tion Dat lectaratio	a Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or on form for each addition	equivalent), includii tal inventor.	ig naming the entit	e inventive	entity, m	nist accompany this form.			

PATENT REEL: 037712 FRAME: 0275

RECORDED: 02/11/2016